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Altogether there are six questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback forms have been 

done from students of three different courses as (B.A, B.Com and B.Sc.). For the six questions 

asked in the feedback forms options are given to students for their response. Following is the 

percentage wise analysis of the options of the questions asked to the students. 

B.Com 

1 How is the syllabus 

to understand and to 

study? 

 Easy 

 

   100% 

Somewhat 

Difficult 

    00 % 

Difficult 

 

00 % 

Very Difficult 

 

       0% 

2 Is the Syllabus 

Practically useful? 
     Yes 

  91.79  % 
    No 

00 % 
  Little Bit 

    8.13 % 
 

3 Does the syllabus 

help to provide 

employment? 

  Yes  

 

99.20 % 

    No  

 

00 % 

Cannot say 

 

0.33 % 

 

4 Is the syllabus up to 

date? 
     Yes 

   100 % 
    No 

 00 % 
  Little Bit 

    00 % 
 

5 Whether the 

Syllabus was 

helpful for 

developing soft 

skill? 

 

Yes 
100 % 

 

No 
00 % 

 

Little Bit 
00 % 

 

6 Are you satisfied 

about syllabus? 
Yes 
100% 

No 
00 % 

Little Bit 
00 % 

 

 

B.A. 

1 How is the syllabus 

to understand and to 

study? 

Easy  

 92.54 % 
Somewhat 

Difficult 

     4.98 % 

      Difficult 

 

      2.46  % 

   Very Difficult 

------------------ 

     00 % 

2 Is the Syllabus 

Practically useful? 
     Yes 

  89.13  % 
    No 

 00 % 
  Little Bit 

   10.86  % 
 



3 Does the syllabus 

help to provide 

employment? 

  Yes  

 

96.23 % 

    No  

 

00 % 

Cannot say 

 

  3.74  % 

 

 

4 Is the syllabus up to 

date? 
     Yes 

   93.72 % 
    No 

 00 % 
  Little Bit 

   6.60 %  
 

5 Whether the 

Syllabus was 

helpful for 

developing soft 

skill? 

    Yes 

    

   92.49  

    No 

    

   00  % 

  Little Bit 

 

   7.83  % 

 

6 Are you satisfied 

about syllabus? 
     Yes 

    

   92.4  % 

      No 

     

00 % 

   Little Bit 

 

  7.59    % 

 

 

 

B.Sc. 

1 How is the syllabus 

to understand and to 

study? 

 Easy 

 

   90 % 

Somewhat 

Difficult 

  2 % 

      Difficult 

 

        8 % 

   Very Difficult 

 

       00% 

     

2 Is the Syllabus 

Practically useful? 
     Yes 

   87.93  % 
    No 

00 % 
  Little Bit 

    12.06 % 
 

3 Does the syllabus 

help to provide 

employment? 

  Yes  

 

  90.79 % 

    No  

 

   00  % 

Cannot say 

 

  9.20 % 

 

 

4 Is the syllabus up to 

date? 
     Yes 

    81.62 % 
    No 

00  % 
  Little Bit 

      18.34  %  
 

5 Whether the 

Syllabus was 

helpful for 

developing soft 

skill? 

     Yes 
   

 82.66 % 

     No 

 

   00 % 

Little Bit  
     

17.34 % 

 

  

6 Are you satisfied 

about syllabus? 
Yes 
75.3 % 

  No 
 00 % 

   Little Bit 
  24.69 % 

 

 

      Principal 

  
 



 

                  Report on Student Feedback Analysis for the session 2019-2020. 

Students of line feedback forms were prepared and filled by the students at the end 

of the session. In the introductory part of the form, the students had to give their 

details about the course opinion related to course content, relevance of the course, 

sufficient amount of reading material available in the college library and also about 

the methods of internal assessment. They have to report their answers in the form of 

six grade scale from easy to very difficult about syllabus. In the student’s feedback 

analysis 2019-20, total 277 students from the college filled the student feedback 

form. As per the analysis, 2.32% students rated that the syllabus is somewhat 

difficult to understand and to study and 3.48 % student’s fount the syllabus is very 

difficult to understand and study. Syllabus is practically useful willingly rated by 

89.61% students. 95.40% students said yes that the syllabus help to provide 

employment.4.42% students said cannot say for this question. Syllabus is up-to-date 

said by 91.78% students. And 8.31% students said it is little bit up-to-date. Syllabus 

was helpful for developing soft skill rated yes by 91.71% students. And it is little bit 

soft skill based said by 8.39% students.89.23% students willingly rated yes for 

satisfied with the present syllabus and 10.76 % students are little bit satisfied with 

the current syllabus. Student’s opinion on syllabus is interesting but somewhat 

difficult but they equally feel that it should be more practical and job oriented. 

Students also suggest that examination system should be annual pattern rather than 

semester. 
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